Notice of Determination To: Office of Planning and Research

Appendix D

То:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear	rch	Public Agency: Carmel Area Wastewater Distria
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 3945 Rio Rd Carmel, CA 93922
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Patrick Treanor
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (831) 624-1248
☐ County Clerk		1110116. (001) 024-1240
County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:		Address:
		Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021060364
Project Title: CRFREE Mitigatio	n Pipeline Undergroundir	ng Project
Project Applicant: Carmel Area	Wastewater District	
Project Location (include county)	: 26900 State Route 1, C	armel, Monterey County
Project Description:		
would not be subject to damage project being proposed by Mont lagoon by means of horizontal of this is to advise that the Carm	by increased river flows erey County. The new pip directional drilling installat	ict has approved the above
described project on 8/26/21 (date described project.		ne following determinations regarding the above
■ A Negative Declaration wa 3. Mitigation measures [■ were 4. A mitigation reporting or moni 5. A statement of Overriding Cor 6. Findings [■ were □ were no This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available Carmel Area Wastewater Distr	Report was prepared for the property of the General Public at the	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It project. It project approval of the project approval, or the It ponses and record of project approval, or the It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It ponses and record of project approval, or the It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
Signature (Public Agency):	affen	Title: Plant Engineer
Date: 8/26/21	Date Rece	sived for filing at OPR:8/26/21